501926384 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mi-Young Kim	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mi-Yeong Kim
Street Address:	Songpa P.O. Box 109
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	138-600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8122919
Patent Number:	7331303
Patent Number:	7357092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087 Phone: 212-547-5400

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Louis J. DelJuidice
Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089540-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Quilla

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO - 089540-0013 - Signed Assignment Recordation Sheet#page1.tif

source=PTO - 089540-0010 - (7357092) Signed Assignment Recordation Sheet#page1.tif source=PTO - 089540-0010 - (7331303) Signed Assignment Recordation Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0741 \$120.00 81229

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
Docket No.: 089540-0013 PATENTS of the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please in			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mi-Young Kim	Name: Mi-Yeong Kim		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address:		
Execution Date(s): May 18, 2012 Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s). 8,122,919		
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 1 (one) involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41: \$ 40 each): \$ 40.00		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
USPTO Customer No.: 20277	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
Phone Number: 212.547.5400	8. Payment Information:		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087			
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
9. Signature:	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name USPTO Customer No.: 20277		
////			
Louis J. DelJuidice – 47, 522	May 18, 2012		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Sonature Date		
Total number of pages including cover the attachments and documents:			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket No.: 089540-0010 PATENTS of the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mi-Young Kim	Name: Mi-Yeong Kim			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address:			
Execution Date(s): May 18, 2012 Assignment				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s). 7,357,092			
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41: \$ 40 each): \$ 40.00			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
USPTO Customer No.: 20277	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096				
Phone Number: 212.547.5400	8. Payment Information:			
Fax Number: 202.756.8087				
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
·www.	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized USPTO Customer No.: 20277			
9. Signature:				
Louis J. DelJuidice – 47, 522	May 18, 2012			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including covers seet, attachments and documents:				
Total institution of pages instanting cores, accomments and describents.				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
Docket No.: 089540-0010 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mi-Young Kim	Name: Mi-Yeong Kim		
	Ü		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address:		
Execution Date(s): May 18, 2012			
Joint Research Agreement (Due to Misspelling)			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Other:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s) 7,331,303		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41: \$ 40 each): \$ 40.00		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
USPTO Customer No.: 20277	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed		
,	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
Phone Number: 212.547.5400	8. Payment Information:		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087			
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
	Authorized/User Name USPTO Customer		
	No.: 20277		
9. Signature:			
Louis J. DelJuidice – 47, 522	May 18, 2012		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Şignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			

DM_US 33281328-1.089540.0010

PATENT REEL: 028235 FRAME: 0744